SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda lem # 14.1

Meeting Date : Mayl6, 2024

Subject : Business and Financial Information: Enrollment and Attendance Report,
Month 7,:
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SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
ENROLLMENT AND ATTENDANCE REPORT
MONTH 7, ENDING FRIDAY, MARCH 22, 2024

TRADITIONAL SCHOOLS
PERCENTAGE
FOR THE
MONTH
Cum Attd
Days /127
2023-2024
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SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
ENROLLMENT AND ATTENDANCE REPORT
MONTH 7, ENDING FRIDAY, MARCH 22, 2024
TRADITIONAL SCHOOLS

PERCENTAGE
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American Legion HS

Arthur A. Benjamin Health Prof
C K McClatchy HS

Capital City School

Hiram W Johnson HS
Home/Hospital

John F Kennedy HS

Luther Burbank HS

Rosemont HS

School of Engineering and Science
Umoja International Academy

170

OO OO0 O0OO0OOoOOoOOo

32
651
20
379

396
360
345
72
52

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
ENROLLMENT AND ATTENDANCE REPORT
MONTH 7, ENDING FRIDAY, MARCH 22, 2024

32
609
31
390
17
406
329
338
78
39

TRADITIONAL SCHOOLS
0 0 170
30 45 139
580 495 2,335
31 56 138
365 353 1,487
15 20 0
369 420 1,591
353 346 1,388
343 323 1,349
67 56 273
46 37 174

24
31

107

113

97
103

170
163
2366
138
1594

1704
1485
1452
273
175

PERCENTAGE
FOR THE
MONTH

71.49%
88.34%
91.02%
71.34%
86.69%
100.00%
91.19%
90.30%
90.30%
94.93%
92.83%

Cum Attd

Days/127

2023-2024
126.58
154.76
2221.72
120.72
1419.39
216.30
1658.17
1390.13
1351.39
267.42
168.25

74.48%
87.30%
91.90%
66.90%
88.19%
100.00%
91.34%
90.04%
90.30%
94.35%
94.01%
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SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
ENROLLMENT AND ATTENDANCE REPORT
MONTH 7, ENDING FRIDAY, MARCH 22, 2024

CHARTER SCHOOLS
GENERAL EDUCATION PERCENTAGE | AVERAGE CUMULATIVE
. FOR THE ACTUAL ATTENDANCE
2023-2024 DEPENDENT CHARTER Ejsse(:;?cl)n TOTAE,\YDONTH MONTH

SCHOOLS Kdgn | Grades 1-3 [ Grades 4-6 | Grades 7-8 | Grades 9-12 Grades K-12 | ENROLLMENT 2023-2024 | 2023-2024 | PERCENTAGE

Actual 2023-2024

Attendance
Bowling Green McCoy 46 163 173 0 0 7 389 90.97% 356.91 92.12%
Bowling Green-Chacon 47 133 132 0 0 7 319 94.17% 303.17 94.25%
George W. Carver SAS 0 0 0 0 156 10 166 90.55% 156.40 90.38%
New Joseph Bonnheim Charter 24 99 117 0 0 3 243 93.00% 221.60 93.39%
New Tech High 0 0 0 0 145 1 146 91.72% 139.29 93.09%
The Met High School 0 0 0 0 186 3 189 94.47% 194.59 92.97%
TOTAL DEPENDENT CHARTER SCHOOLS 117 395 422 0 487 31 1,452 92.51% 1,371.96 92.79%
|change from prior month -1 -12]
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SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
ENROLLMENT AND ATTENDANCE REPORT
MONTH 7, ENDING FRIDAY, MARCH 22, 2024

ADULT EDUCATION SCHOOLS

ADULT EDUCATION ENROLLMENT HOURS EARNED 2023-2024 CUMULATIVE ADA
CONCURRENT OTHER TOTAL CONCURRENT | OTHER TOTAL
A. Warren McClaskey Adult Center 175 0| 10,842.50 10,842.50 0 157.55 157.55
Charles A. Jones Career & Education Center 309 0 11,392.84 11,392.84 0 160.33 160.33
TOTAL ADULT EDUCATION 484 0| 22,235.34 22,235.34 0 317.88 317.88
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A M Winn Elementary K-8 Waldorf
Abraham Lincoln El

Alice Birney Waldorf-Inspired K8
Bret Harte Elementary

Caleb Greenwood

Camellia Basic Elementary

Capital City School

Caroline Wenzel Elementary
Cesar Chavez ES

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

ENROLLMENT AND ATTENDANCE REPORT

MONTH 7, ENDING FRIDAY, MARCH 22, 2024
GRADE BY GRADE ENROLLMENT

Kdgn

35
61
42
23
65
44

39

Grade 1

32
73
44
22
57
47
14
24

0

Grade 2

34
72
48
25
81
42

7
24

0

Grade 3
36
65
48
22
64
41
10
21

Grade 4
49
75
58
13
69
40
15
23

Grade 5
29
75
61
18
80
51
12
30

Grade 6
47
85
50
21
68
55
29
29

262
506
351
144
484
320

93
190
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A M Winn Elementary K-8 Waldorf
Abraham Lincoln El

Alice Birney Waldorf-Inspired K8
Bret Harte Elementary

Caleb Greenwood

Hollywood Park Elementary
Home/Hospital

Hubert H. Bancroft Elementary
Isador Cohen Elementary
James W Marshall Elementary
John Bidwell Elementary

John Cabrillo Elementary

John D Sloat Elementary

John H. Still K-8

John Morse Therapeutic Center
Leataata Floyd Elementary
Leonardo da Vinci K - 8 School
Mark Twain Elementary

Martin Luther King Jr Elementary
Matsuyama Elementary
Nicholas Elementary

O W Erlewine Elementary

Oak Ridge Elementary

52,940

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
ENROLLMENT AND ATTENDANCE REPORT
MONTH 7, ENDING FRIDAY, MARCH 22, 2024
CUMULATIVE TOTAL ABSENCES

290
507
354
195
487

247

59
382
315
339
250
340
211
435

204
693
235
311
434
483
276
433

2,468
5,607
2,733
2,313
2,892

2,506

4,104
2,806
3,025
2,670
3,866
2,516
4,876

88
3,383
4,056
2,433
3,225
3,076
5,432
2,880
5,204

34,930
58,759
42,360
21,644
58,957

28,208
1,523
44,032
36,148
39,616
29,752
39,055
24,774
50,217

534
23,206
84,005
27,215
35,574
52,480
56,006
32,158
48,971

37,398
64,366
45,093
23,957
61,849

30,714
1,523
48,136
38,954
42,641
32,422
42,921
27,290
55,093

622
26,589
88,061
29,648
38,799
55,556
61,438
35,038
54,175

93.40%
91.29%
93.94%
90.35%
95.32%

91.84%
100.00%
91.47%
92.80%
92.91%
91.76%
90.99%
90.78%
91.15%
85.85%
87.28%
95.39%
91.79%
91.69%
94.46%
91.16%
91.78%
90.39%
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SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
ENROLLMENT AND ATTENDANCE REPORT
MONTH 7, ENDING FRIDAY, MARCH 22, 2024
CUMULATIVE TOTAL ABSENCES

American Legion HS 170 5,508 16,076 21,584 74.48%
Arthur A. Benjamin Health Prof 163 2,859 19,655 22,514 87.30%
C K McClatchy HS 2,366 24,878 282,158 307,036 91.90%
Capital City School 138 7,585 15,332 22,917 66.90%
Hiram W Johnson HS 1,594 24,151 180,262 204,413 88.19%
Home/Hospital 60 0 1,330.32 1,330.32 100.00%
John F Kennedy HS 1,704 19,964 210,587 230,551 91.34%
Luther Burbank HS 1,485 19,519 176,547 196,066 90.04%
Rosemont HS 1,452 18,443 171,627 190,070 90.30%
School of Engineering and Science 273 2,035 33,962 35,997 94.35%
Umoja International Academy 175 1,362 21,368 22,730 94.01%
West Campus HS 876 3,907 106,603 110,510 96.46%
Sacramento Accelerated Academy 285 **NA **NA **NA **NA
TOTAL 10,741 130,211 1,235,507 1,365,718 90.47%
TOTAL TOTAL ABSENCES ~ ACTUAL DAYS OF ATTENDANCE DAYS ENROLLED PERCENTAGE OF ATTENDANCE
ENROLLMENT
TOTAL ALL SCHOOLS 35,866 367,090 4,167,431 4,5178 0 10%#18.64 563.521 19 582 TmF)SOTW 7808 0 90P0.5.5 ¢
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